

Fidelity National Financial Announces Ray Marine And Don Dubois As Western Operation Co-Presidents

October 4, 2022

JACKSONVILLE, Fla., Oct. 4, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Fidelity National Financial, Inc. (NYSE: FNF), a leading provider of title insurance and transaction services to the real estate and mortgage industries and a leading provider of insurance solutions serving retail annuity and life customers and institutional clients through FNF's wholly-owned subsidiary, F&G, today announced that Ray Marine and Don DuBois have been named Co-Presidents of Western Operations. This comes after Roger Jewkes, Chief Operating Officer and President of Western Operations for Fidelity National Financial, decided it was time to step back from his current responsibilities and assume a more flexible role within the company.

Ray Marine has 35 years of experience managing and growing FNF's title operations in the San Francisco Bay Area as a county and regional manager and as a division manager in Northern California, the Pacific Northwest, and Hawaii. Ray has also worked closely leading our real estate agent focused technology companies.

Don DuBois joined FNF 28 years ago and has led commercial and residential sales and title operations in Southern California throughout his career. He also held regional and division leadership responsibilities for the Western commercial operations and title operations in Nevada and Colorado.

"I want to thank Roger Jewkes for his years of leadership and service to the FNF family of companies, our employees, customers, and shareholders," said Mike Nolan, CEO, Fidelity National Financial. "At the same time, I am excited to welcome Ray and Don to their new roles. We are extremely fortunate to have such a strong legacy of leadership within our companies and exceptional individuals that we can call upon to lead our title operations for years to come."

About Fidelity National Financial, Inc.

Fidelity National Financial, Inc. (NYSE: FNF) is a leading provider of title insurance and transaction services to the real estate and mortgage industries. FNF is the nation's largest title insurance company through its title insurance underwriters - Fidelity National Title, Chicago Title, Commonwealth Land Title, Alamo Title and National Title of New York - that collectively issue more title insurance policies than any other title company in the United States. More information about FNF can be found at fnf.com.

About F&G

F&G is part of the FNF family of companies. F&G is committed to helping Americans turn their aspirations into reality. F&G is a leading provider of insurance solutions serving retail annuity and life customers and institutional clients and is headquartered in Des Moines, Iowa. For more information, please visit falife.com.

FNF-G

C View original content:https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/fidelity-national-financial-announces-ray-marine-and-don-dubois-as-western-operation-co-presidents-301640842.html

SOURCE Fidelity National Financial, Inc.

 $Lisa\ Foxworthy-Parker,\ SVP\ of\ Investor\ \&\ External\ Relations,\ Investors@fnf.com,\ 515.330.3307$